
BEN DENIM (Pant)

4/5 YRS

5/6 YRS

6/7 YRS

7/8 YRS

9/10 YRS

11/12 YRS

13/14 YRS

22.5

23.1

23.8

24.4

26.4

28.3

30.3

16.7

17.3

17.9

18.0

19.1

21.0

21.3

25.0

25.7

26.5

27.3

29.3

32.3

33.2

25.7

27.4

28.8

30.3

33.1

35.8

38.4

How to Measure

Inseam

Sleeve Length

Height

Chest

Waist

Hips

* Measurements shown in the size guide refer to body
measurements and not measurements of the garment.

Waist (Inch) Hip (Inch) Sidelength (Inch)Thigh (Inch)Age



BOMBER JACKET

4/5 YRS

5/6 YRS

6/7 YRS

7/8 YRS

9/10 YRS

11/12 YRS

13/14 YRS

Across Shoulder (inch) Chest (inch) Front length (inch)

12.0

12.3

12.6

13.0

13.9

14.8

15.8

29.9

30.7

31.5

32.3

34.6

37.0

39.4

18.1

18.9

19.7

20.5

22.0

23.6

25.2

Age

How to Measure

Inseam

Sleeve Length

Height

Chest

Waist

Hips

* Measurements shown in the size guide refer to body
measurements and not measurements of the garment.



CHINO (Shorts)

4/5 YRS

5/6 YRS

6/7 YRS

7/8 YRS

9/10 YRS

11/12 YRS

13/14 YRS

22.2

23.0

23.8

24.6

26.4

28.3

30.6

16.0

16.6

17.2

17.8

19.4

20.9

22.5

24.5

25.3

26.1

26.9

29.4

31.9

34.3

11.3

12.0

12.8

13.5

15.0

16.5

17.8

How to Measure

Inseam

Sleeve Length

Height

Chest

Waist

Hips

* Measurements shown in the size guide refer to body
measurements and not measurements of the garment.

Waist (inch) Hip (inch) Sidelength (inch)Thigh (inch)Age



CLARK DENIM (Pant)

4/5 YRS

5/6 YRS

6/7 YRS

7/8 YRS

9/10 YRS

11/12 YRS

13/14 YRS

22.5

23.1

23.8

24.4

26.4

28.3

30.3

16.3

16.9

17.5

18.1

19.3

20.5

21.7

24.4

25.2

26.0

26.8

28.7

30.7

32.7

25.7

27.4

28.8

30.3

33.1

35.8

38.4

How to Measure

Inseam

Sleeve Length

Height

Chest

Waist

Hips

* Measurements shown in the size guide refer to body
measurements and not measurements of the garment.

Waist (inch) Hip (inch) Sidelength (inch)Thigh (inch)Age



DENIM JACKET

4/5 YRS

5/6 YRS

6/7 YRS

7/8 YRS

9/10 YRS

11/12 YRS

13/14 YRS

12.0

12.3

12.6

13.0

13.9

14.8

15.8

29.9

30.7

31.5

32.3

34.6

37.0

39.4

16.5

17.3

18.1

18.9

20.5

22.0

23.6

How to Measure

Inseam

Sleeve Length

Height

Chest

Waist

Hips

* Measurements shown in the size guide refer to body
measurements and not measurements of the garment.

Across Shoulder (inch) Chest (inch) Front length (inch)Age



DENIM SHORTS

4/5 YRS

5/6 YRS

6/7 YRS

7/8 YRS

9/10 YRS

11/12 YRS

13/14 YRS

22.2

23.0

23.8

24.6

26.4

28.3

30.6

15.9

16.5

17.1

17.7

19.3

20.9

22.4

24.3

25.0

25.8

26.6

29.1

31.7

34.0

11.3

12.0

12.8

13.5

15.0

16.5

17.8

How to Measure

Inseam

Sleeve Length

Height

Chest

Waist

Hips

* Measurements shown in the size guide refer to body
measurements and not measurements of the garment.

Waist (inch) Hip (inch) Sidelength (inch)Thigh (inch)Age



GLENN DENIM (Pant)

4/5 YRS

5/6 YRS

6/7 YRS

7/8 YRS

9/10 YRS

11/12 YRS

13/14 YRS

Waist (inch) Hip (inch) Sidelength (inch)Thigh (inch)

22.0

22.8

23.6

24.4

25.6

27.6

29.5

15.2

15.7

16.3

17.6

18.5

19.4

20.3

23.6

24.4

25.2

26.0

28.0

29.9

31.9

25.7

27.4

28.8

30.3

33.1

35.8

38.4

Age

How to Measure

Inseam

Sleeve Length

Height

Chest

Waist

Hips

* Measurements shown in the size guide refer to body
measurements and not measurements of the garment.



KNIT

4/5 YRS

5/6 YRS

6/7 YRS

7/8 YRS

9/10 YRS

11/12 YRS

13/14 YRS

9.4

10.0

10.4

11.0

11.6

12.2

12.8

24.4

26.0

27.6

29.1

30.7

32.3

33.9

16.7

18.1

19.3

20.5

21.9

23.0

24.4

How to Measure

Inseam

Sleeve Length

Height

Chest

Waist

Hips

* Measurements shown in the size guide refer to body
measurements and not measurements of the garment.

Across Shoulder (inch) Chest (inch) Front length (inch)Age



LIAM DENIM (Pant)

4/5 YRS

5/6 YRS

6/7 YRS

7/8 YRS

9/10 YRS

11/12 YRS

13/14 YRS

21.7

22.4

23.0

23.6

25.6

27.6

29.8

15.2

15.7

16.3

17.6

18.5

19.4

20.3

23.5

24.3

25.0

25.8

27.8

29.8

32.0

25.7

27.4

28.8

30.3

33.1

35.8

38.4

How to Measure

Inseam

Sleeve Length

Height

Chest

Waist

Hips

* Measurements shown in the size guide refer to body
measurements and not measurements of the garment.

Waist (inch) Hip (inch) Sidelength (inch)Thigh (inch)Age



MARCO PANT (With Pleat)

4/5 YRS

5/6 YRS

6/7 YRS

7/8 YRS

9/10 YRS

11/12 YRS

13/14 YRS

22.5

23.1

23.8

24.7

25.7

28.3

30.2

17.3

17.9

18.5

19.1

20.6

22.2

23.8

24.4

25.2

26.0

26.8

29.3

31.9

34.3

25.7

27.2

28.8

30.3

33.1

35.8

38.3

How to Measure

Inseam

Sleeve Length

Height

Chest

Waist

Hips

* Measurements shown in the size guide refer to body
measurements and not measurements of the garment.

Waist (inch) Hip (inch) Sidelength (inch)Thigh (inch)Age



MARCO PANT (Without Pleat)

4/5 YRS

5/6 YRS

6/7 YRS

7/8 YRS

9/10 YRS

11/12 YRS

13/14 YRS

22.5

23.1

23.8

24.7

25.6

28.3

30.2

16.0

16.6

17.2

17.8

19.4

20.9

22.5

24.4

25.2

26.0

26.8

29.3

31.9

34.3

25.7

27.2

28.8

30.3

33.1

35.8

38.3

How to Measure

Inseam

Sleeve Length

Height

Chest

Waist

Hips

* Measurements shown in the size guide refer to body
measurements and not measurements of the garment.

Waist (inch) Hip (inch) Sidelength (inch)Thigh (inch)Age



PAUL DENIM (Pant)

4/5 YRS

5/6 YRS

6/7 YRS

7/8 YRS

9/10 YRS

11/12 YRS

13/14 YRS

20.9

21.6

22.2

22.8

24.0

26.0

27.2

16.9

17.3

17.7

18.1

18.7

19.4

20.0

26.0

26.6

27.2

27.9

28.8

29.8

30.7

16.5

17.9

19.3

20.7

22.0

23.4

24.8

How to Measure

Inseam

Sleeve Length

Height

Chest

Waist

Hips

* Measurements shown in the size guide refer to body
measurements and not measurements of the garment.

Waist (inch) Hip (inch) Sidelength (inch)Thigh (inch)Age



POLO T-SHIRT

4/5 YRS

5/6 YRS

6/7 YRS

7/8 YRS

9/10 YRS

11/12 YRS

13/14 YRS

10.7

11.4

12.0

12.7

13.4

14.2

15.0

25.2

26.8

28.3

29.9

31.5

33.1

34.6

16.6

17.9

19.3

20.7

22.0

23.4

24.8

How to Measure

Inseam

Sleeve Length

Height

Chest

Waist

Hips

* Measurements shown in the size guide refer to body
measurements and not measurements of the garment.

Across Shoulder (inch) Chest (inch) Front length (inch)Age



PU JACKET

4/5 YRS

5/6 YRS

6/7 YRS

7/8 YRS

9/10 YRS

11/12 YRS

13/14 YRS

11.5 

11.8

12.1

12.4

13.4

14.4

15.4

28.3

29.1

29.9

30.7

33.1

35.4

37.8

15.5

16.2

17.0

17.8

19.2

20.6

21.9

How to Measure

Inseam

Sleeve Length

Height

Chest

Waist

Hips

* Measurements shown in the size guide refer to body
measurements and not measurements of the garment.

Across Shoulder (inch) Chest (inch) Front length (inch)Age



SHIRTS

4/5 YRS

5/6 YRS

6/7 YRS

7/8 YRS

9/10 YRS

11/12 YRS

13/14 YRS

11.4

12.1

12.8

13.5

14.2

14.9

15.6

27.6

29.1

30.7

32.3

33.9

35.4

37.1

18

19

21

22

24

25

26

How to Measure

Inseam

Sleeve Length

Height

Chest

Waist

Hips

* Measurements shown in the size guide refer to body
measurements and not measurements of the garment.

Across Shoulder (inch) Chest (inch) Front length (inch)Age



SWEAT PANT

4/5 YRS

5/6 YRS

6/7 YRS

7/8 YRS

9/10 YRS

11/12 YRS

13/14 YRS

18.9

19.7

20.5

21.3

22.8

24.4

26.4

17.0

17.6

18.3

18.9

20.1

20.9

21.4

27.6

28.3

29.1

29.9

31.5

33.9

36.2

25.7

27.2

28.0

30.3

33.1

35.8

38.3

How to Measure

Inseam

Sleeve Length

Height

Chest

Waist

Hips

* Measurements shown in the size guide refer to body
measurements and not measurements of the garment.

Waist (inch) Hip (inch) Sidelength (inch)Thigh (inch)Age



SWEAT SHIRTS

4/5 YRS

5/6 YRS

6/7 YRS

7/8 YRS

9/10 YRS

11/12 YRS

13/14 YRS

10.9

11.6

12.2

13.0

13.8

14.6

15.4

27.6

29.1

30.7

32.3

33.9

35.4

37.0

16.2

17.5

18.9

20.3

21.7

23.0

24.4

How to Measure

Inseam

Sleeve Length

Height

Chest

Waist

Hips

* Measurements shown in the size guide refer to body
measurements and not measurements of the garment.

Across Shoulder (inch) Chest (inch) Front length (inch)Age



T-SHIRTS

4/5 YRS

5/6 YRS

6/7 YRS

7/8 YRS

9/10 YRS

11/12 YRS

13/14 YRS

11

12

12

13

13

14

15

26.0

27.6

29.1

30.7

32.3

33.9

35.4

16.5

17.9

19.3

20.7

22.0

23.4

24.8

How to Measure

Inseam

Sleeve Length

Height

Chest

Waist

Hips

* Measurements shown in the size guide refer to body
measurements and not measurements of the garment.

Across Shoulder (inch) Chest (inch) Front length (inch)Age



TIM DENIM (Pant)

4/5 YRS

5/6 YRS

6/7 YRS

7/8 YRS

9/10 YRS

11/12 YRS

13/14 YRS

22.5

23.1

23.8

24.4

26.4

28.3

30.6

15.9

16.5

17.1

17.7

18.7

19.6

20.6

24.2

25.0

25.7

26.5

28.5

30.5

32.7

25.7

27.4

28.8

30.3

33.1

35.8

38.4

How to Measure

Inseam

Sleeve Length

Height

Chest

Waist

Hips

* Measurements shown in the size guide refer to body
measurements and not measurements of the garment.

Waist (inch) Hip (inch) Sidelength (inch)Thigh (inch)Age



VEGA PANT

4/5 YRS

5/6 YRS

6/7 YRS

7/8 YRS

9/10 YRS

11/12 YRS

13/14 YRS

Waist (inch) Hip (inch) Sidelength (inch)Thigh (inch)

18.9

19.7

20.5

21.3

22.8

24.4

26.4

17.0

17.6

18.3

18.9

20.1

21.3

22.4

27.6

28.3

29.1

29.9

31.5

33.9

36.2

24.9

26.5

27.2

28.0

32.3

35.0

37.5

Age

How to Measure

Inseam

Sleeve Length

Height

Chest

Waist

Hips

* Measurements shown in the size guide refer to body
measurements and not measurements of the garment.


